13  S-RA-3 CoBank Refund 0 0
14  S-RA-4/C-PA-1B Salaries & Wages (Owner)) (4,318) 0
15  S-RA-5 Legal Adjustment 1,028 0
16  S-RA-8 Regulatory Expense (606) 0
17  S-RA-12 Interest Income Adjustment 24,512 0
18  S-RA-13 Income Tax Adjustment 0 0
19  S-RA-14&15/C-PA-3A Adjust to Average Rate 0 (102,603)
20  S-RA-16/C-PA-16 Working Capital Allowance 0 0
21  S-PA-1A/C-PA-1A Salaries - Employees (94,051) 0

22  C-PA-2 Reduce Indian Springs Rates (28,478) 0
23  S-PA-7/C-PA-4 Rate Case Expense (12,584) 0
24  S-PA-5&6/C-PA-5 Insurance Adjustments (31,784) 0
25  C-PA-10 Developer Lawsuit 0 0
26  S-PA-10 Interest Expense Adjustment (46,984) 0
27  S-PA-9B/C-PA-9B Depreciation Adj. Owner's V 0 0
28  S-RA-7 Vehicle Insurance 0 0

28   TOTAL CONTESTED ADJUSTMENTS ($129,194) ($161,213)

29  PRO FORMA RESULTS OF OPERATIONS $264,219 $4,951,204 5.34%

30  NOI. (EXCESS) OR DEFICIENCY $169,506 $0

31  RESULTS AT RECOMMENDED RATE LEVE $433,725 $4,951,204 8.76%

Initial Order Decision
Docket No. UW-010877
Summary Page 1

Adjusted
Restated Total Pro forma Revenue Pro Forma

Results of Pro Forma Results of (Excess) or Results of
OperationsAdjustmentsOperations Deficiency Operations

(E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

$61,772 $0 $61,772 $0 $61,772
2706447 -45433 2661014 272,870 2,933,884

246266 0 246266 246,266
12177 0 12177 0 12,177

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

3026662 -45433 2981229 272,870 3,254,099
42912 0 42912 0 42,912

272869.57 9.02%
3069574 -45433 3024141 272869.57 3297010.6

621844 133056 754900 0 754,900 157055 24076.532
76440 5773 82213 0 82,213 754382 41710

155856 49798 205654 0 205,654 23999
173896 46345 220241 0 220,241

79313 0 79313 0 79,313
376036 23918 399954 0 399,954

37709 0 37709 0 37,709
26961 0 26961 0 26,961
28123 0 28123 0 28,123

7138 0 7138 0 7,138
49740 0 49740 0 49,740

200 0 200 0 200
89840 0 89840 0 89,840
34259 -6911 27348 0 27,348
14785 55069 69854 0 69,854

6397 0 6397 545.73915 6,943 373
17197 -3500 13697 0 13,697

464210 9239 473449 0 473,449
5443 0 5443 0 5,443

-182387 0 -182387 0 (182,387) 5280.45
-627 19153 18526 1773.6522 20,300

286321 6966 293287 13722.611 307,010 9052
0 22566.667 22566.667 0 22,567

2368694 361472.67 2730166.7 16042.002 2746208.7

700880 -406905.7 293974.33 256827.57 550,802

121118.88 -91363.78 29755.098 87321.374 117076.47

2489812.9 270108.88 2759921.8 103363.38 2863285.1
$579,761 ($315,542) $264,219 $169,506 $433,725

######### $42,506 ######### $0 #########
2,375,821 0 2,375,821 0 2,375,821
######### 42,506 ######### 0 #########

(5,370,385) 0 (5,370,385) 0 (5,370,385)
(39,190) 0 (39,190) 0 (39,190)

0 0 0 0 0

######### $42,506 ######### $0 #########

11.81% 5.34% 8.76%

   NOI (EXCESS) or DEFICIENCY 169506.2

Initial Order Decision
Docket No. UW-010877
Summary Page 2

Restated Total Pro forma Revenue Adjusted
Results of Pro Forma Results of (Excess) or Results of
OperationsAdustmentsOperations Deficiency Operations

(E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

$700,880 ($406,906) $293,974 $256,828 $550,802
0 0 0 0 0

(344,648) 138188.66 (206,459) 0 (206,459)
356232 -268717 87514.994 256827.57 344342.57

121,119 (91,364) 29,755 87,321 117,076

121,119 -91363.78 29,755 87,321 117,076

######### $42,506 ######### $0 #########
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

12694094 42506 12736600 0 12736600

2,375,821 0 2,375,821 0 2,375,821
0 0 0 0 0

2375821 0 2375821 0 2375821
(5,370,385) 0 (5,370,385) 0 (5,370,385)

(39,190) 0 -39190.44 0 (39,190)

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

######### $42,506 ######### $0 #########

X X X X X X X X X
Initial Order Decision Initial Order Decision
Docket No. UW-010877 Docket No. UW-010877
Restating Adj.  Page 1 Restating Adj.  Page 3

S-RA-2&11/ S-RA-3/ S-RA-4/ S-RA-5/ S-RA-6/ S-RA-7/ S-RA-8/ S-RA-9/ S-RA-10/ S-RA-11
None None See C-PA-1B None None None None C-RA-3B None (See

Salaries & Regulatory S-RA-2)
Ready To CoBank Wages Legal Building Vehicle CommissionDepreciation CIAC Excise

Serve Refund Owner Adj. Rent Insurance Expense AdjustmentAdjustment Taxes